# CH \$140.00 3578

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fuente & Newman Premium Cigars Limited, Inc.		12/06/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arturo Fuente Cigar Company	
Street Address:	2701-03 Sixteenth Street	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33605	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3578346	CIGAR FAMILY	
Registration Number:	2542271	CIGAR FAMILY	
Registration Number:	2539176	CIGARFAMILY.COM	
Registration Number:	3596935	CIGAR FAMILY	
Registration Number:	3578353	CIGAR FAMILY	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022891313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022891313

**Email:** docketingtm-dc@btlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Barnes & Thornburg,

Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61314-553273	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan S. Weinstein, D.C. Bar Member	
SIGNATURE:	/jsw/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0903

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Articles of Amendment Fuente & Newman#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment Fuente & Newman#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0904

# ARTICLES OF AMEN®MENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FUENTE & NEWMAN PREMIUM CIGARS LIMITED, INC.



Fuente & Newman Premium Cigars Limited, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Corporation"), in order to amend its Articles of Incorporation pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. As amended below, Article I of the Articles of Incorporation has the sole effect of changing the Corporation's name.
- The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was approved by unanimous written consent of the Shareholders of the Corporation pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 607.1003.
- 3. These Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon filing by the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, all required taxes and fees having been paid, and thereafter, Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation shall read as follows:

\*\*\*\*\*\*

# ARTICLE I

#### Name

The name of the corporation shall be:

Arturo Fuente Cigar Company

\*\*\*\*\*\*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized President.

Eric M. Newman President

{00150768 - 1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0905

# **COVER LETTER**

	•	COVER LETTER		
TO: Amendment Sec Division of Cor			•	18 0.5. 2. 34 2: 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.
NAME OF COUR	ORATION: Fuente & Newman	Premium Cigars Limited,	Inc.	70g
				(r. )
DOCUMENT NUN				es.
The enclosed Article	s of Amendment and fee are su	bmitted for filing.		
Please return all corr	espondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	/ /7	
	Amanda Wagner			
		Name of Contact Person	n )	
	C. Fuente Holdings, Inc.			
		Firm/ Company		
	P.O. Box 5175			
		Address		
	Tampa, Florida 33675-5175			
		City/ State and Zip Cod	ષ	
awa	gner@fuenteholdings.com			
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future annual report	notification)	
For further informati	on concerning this matter, plea	se call:		
Amanda Wagner, C	ompliance	at ( <u></u> 813	241-1907	
Name	e of Contact Person	Area Co	de & Daytime Telephone Number	_
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	artment of State:	
□ \$35 Filing Fee	■\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	☐S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)	
	ailing Address		Address	
Amendment Section Division of Corporations			Iment Section on of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building				

Tallahassee, FL 32314

**RECORDED: 02/04/2019** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0906** 

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, Fi. 32301